| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  |   | 01-28-2003  |  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b> |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1 - 2 ( - 0 - 5 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2  |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To: The ophimissioner of Fatents and Tradentarias. Thease record the attached original document(s) of copyries).                                 |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Type  |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | mission (Non-Recordation)   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Document ID#   |   | License   | Change of N  | Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO  | Error<br>Frame #  | Merger  | Other  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Docume  |   | (Eqr  | U.S. Governme<br>Use ONLY by U.S. Governme   | e <b>nt</b><br>N <u>ent Aq</u> encies)                                      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Reel #   | Frame #   |   | Departmental File  | Secret File   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies  | •   | Mark if addition  | al names of conveying pa   | arties attached Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Eric Roos  | <u>}</u>  |   |  | 12 13 02  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |  | Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Christoph  | ner O'Reilly  |   |  | Month Day Year<br>12 13 02  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  |   |   | Mark if additional names   | of receiving parties attached   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Organoge   | enesis Inc.   |   | <u> </u>   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |   |  | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United                           |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | States, an appointment of a domestic  |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 150 Dan   | 150 Dan Road representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a separate document from |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |   |  | Assignment.)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Canton  | City  | Massachusetts   | 0202   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Hollie L. E   | <br>Baker   | ······································  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) Hale and  | Dorr LLP  |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) 60 State S  | Street  | ·····   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Boston, M   | 1A 02109  |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4) United Sta  | ates of America   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | FOR OFFICE USE ONI  | LY   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1/27/2003 TDIAZ1 00000172 (  | 080219 10189300   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH   |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| gathering the data needed to complet<br>D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform<br>Information Collection Budget Package<br>Mail                  | te the Cover Sheet. Send comments   | regarding this burden estimate to<br>of Management and Budget, Pape<br>Assignment Practice. DO NOT S<br>ed with required COVE | the U.S. Patent and Trademark C<br>rwork Reduction Project (0651-00<br>END REQUESTS TO RECORD AS<br>r sheet(s) information<br>nments, Washington |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   | REEL: 013  | 3688 FRAME: 0810  |  |  |  |  |  |

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2          | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b> |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|-----------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-526-6000   |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Hollie L. Baker   |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP   |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) 60 State Street   |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02109  |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4) United States of America  |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7  |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Patent Application Number(s) 10/189,300 If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned. Number of Properties   | PCT             | mber(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00  |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Image: Construction of the account of the acco |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.   |                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Hollie L. Baker  | Hollie L. Brlin | 1-15-2003   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature       | Date  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0811 ٦

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | 1619C RECO  | RDATION FO<br>CONTINU<br>PATENTS |                           | Г               | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br><b>PATENT</b>                     |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|---|
| Conveying P<br>Enter additional                | arty(ies)<br>Conveying Parties                            | Mark if add                      | tional names of conveying | parties attache | ed<br>Execution Date<br>Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)                                  | uben Chevere  |                                  |                           |                 | 12 15 02  |
| Name (line 2)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)                                  | eon M. Wilkins  |                                  |                           |                 | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 |   |
| Receiving Pa                                   | arty(ies)   |                                  | Mark if additional names  | of receiving pa | arties attached   |
| Enter additional                               | Receiving Party(ies)                                      | <u></u>                          |                           | r               |   |
| Name (line 1)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the  |
| Name (line 2)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment                     |
| Address (line 1)                               |   |                                  |                           |                 | of a domestic representative<br>is attached. (Designation<br>must be a separate                 |
| Address (line 2)                               |   | ······                           |                           |                 | document from<br>Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)                               | City  |                                  | State/Country             | Zip             | Code  |
| Name (line 1)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the  |
| Name (line 2)                                  |   |                                  |                           |                 | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United   |
| Address (line 1)                               |   | <u></u>                          |                           |                 | States, an appointment of a<br>domestic representative is<br>attached. <i>(Designation must</i> |
| Address (line 2)                               |   |                                  |                           |                 | be a separate document from Assignment.)  |
|  |   |                                  |                           | <br>            |   |
| Address (line 3)                               | City  |                                  | State/Country             | Z               | ip Code   |
|  | Number(s) or Patent                                       |                                  | Mark if additional nu     |                 |   |
|  | e Patent Application Number or<br>atent Application Numbe |                                  | CONCLENTER BOTH           | Patent Nu       |   |
|  |   |                                  |                           |                 |   |
|  |   |                                  |                           | <b></b>         |   |
| ; <u> </u>                                     |   |                                  |                           |                 |   |
| L  |   |                                  |                           | L               |   |
|  |   |                                  |                           | L               | ]   |
|  |   |                                  |                           |                 |   |
| 1  |   |                                  |                           |                 |   |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Eric Roos, a citizen of the United States and residing at 1 Barbara Jean Street, Grafton, Massachusetts 01519, Christopher O'Reilly, a citizen of the United States and residing at 81 South Main Street, Middleboro, Massachusetts 02346, Ruben Chevere, a citizen of the United States and residing at 679 Hickory Road, North Attleboro, Massachusetts 02760, and Leon M. Wilkins, a citizen of the United States and residing at 175 Forest Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery, for which we have made an application for a United States Patent entitled "CELL CULTURE DISH WITH IMPROVED LID" also identified as Attorney Docket Number 68603.122, the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2002 and has been assigned Serial Number 10/189,300.

WHEREAS, Organogenesis Inc., whose address is150 Dan Road, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment by ASSIGNEE and other valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said United States Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said United States Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent(s);

2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or

BOSTON 1493319v1

otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to either us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s) shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

BOSTON 1493319v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\cancel{1}$  day of Jocembol 2002 (Month/Year).

Eric Roos

On this 13 day of December, 2002 (Month/Year), before me personally came the abovenamed Eric Roos to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of Ph. bf 2002 (Month/Year).

Christopher O'Reilly

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ (Month/Year), before me personally came the above-named Christopher O'Reilly to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

BOSTON 1493319v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of

Declinber (Month/Year).

Jules Cheure

Ruben Chevere

(Month/Year), before me personally came the above-On this day of named Ruben Chevere to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this is have day of December 12002 (Month/Year).

Leon Wilking

On this 157 L day of 202 (Month/Year), before me personally came the above-named Leon Wilkins to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS: Judit Von Lumme

BOSTON 1493319v1